Jerold G. Oldroyd, Esq. (#2453) Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. (#9759) Ballard Spahr LLP 201 South Main Street, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2221 Telephone: (801) 531-3000

Facsimile: (801) 531-3000

Facsimile: (801) 531-3001

oldroydj@ballardspahr.com
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com

Attorneys for Three Peaks Power, LLC

Submitted October 2, 2015

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of) Docket No. 15-035-70
Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of the Power Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and Three Peaks Power, LLC)) PETITION TO INTERVENE O) THREE PEAKS POWER, LLC
)

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Utah Admin. Code § R746-100-7, Three Peaks Power, LLC ("Three Peaks Power") respectfully petitions the Public Service Commission of Utah (the "Commission") for leave to intervene in the above-captioned docket concerning the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for approval of the Power Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and Three Peaks Power, LLC.

In support of this Petition to Intervene, Three Peaks Power represents and states as follows:

- 1. Three Peaks Power develops commercial and utility-scale solar power projects.

 Its capabilities include designing, constructing, operating, and maintaining solar power plants. It is currently developing projects in the Intermountain West, including Utah.
- 2. In this Docket, Rocky Mountain Power is requesting Commission approval of the Power Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and Three Peaks Power. As the seller, Three Peaks Power intends to construct, own, operate and maintain the solar-powered generation facility for the generation of electric energy located in Iron County, Utah.
- 3. As such, Three Peaks Power's legal rights and interests may be substantially affected by this proceeding.
- 4. Intervention by Three Peaks Power will not unduly broaden the issues, delay the proceeding, or materially impair the orderly and prompt conduct of the proceeding.
- 5. Three Peaks Power's interests are not and cannot be adequately represented by any other party.
 - 6. Notices in this proceeding should be sent to the following:

Jerold G. Oldroyd Sharon M. Bertelsen Ballard Spahr LLP One Utah Center, Suite 800 201 South Main Street Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 oldroydj@ballardspahr.com bertelsens@ballardspahr.com

Luigi Resta Three Peaks Power, LLC 2330 Marinship Way, Suite 300 Sausalito, California 94965 luigi.resta@scatecsolar.us WHEREFORE, Three Peaks Power requests, by and through its counsel, that the Commission enter an Order granting Three Peaks Power's Petition to Intervene as a party in this Docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2nd day of October 2015.

THREE PEAKS POWER, LLC

/s/ Jerold G. Oldroyd Jerold G. Oldroyd, Esq. Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. BALLARD SPAHR LLP Attorneys for Three Peaks Power, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 2nd day of October, 2015, an original and one (1) true and

correct copy of the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE OF THREE PEAKS POWER,

LLC were hand-delivered to:

Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, Fourth Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 psc@utah.gov

and true and correct copies were electronically mailed to the addresses below:

Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov
Justin Jetter jjetter@utah.gov
Rex Olsen rolsen@utah.gov

Utah Division of Public Utilities

Chris ParkerchrisParker@utah.govWilliam Powellwpowell@utah.govAbdinasir Abdulleaabdulle@utah.govDennis MillerdennisMiller@utah.gov

Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beckmbeck@utah.govCheryl Murraycmurray@utah.govBela Vastagbvastag@utah.gov

Rocky Mountain Power

Yvonne R. Hogleyvonne.hogle@pacificorp.comDaniel E. Solanderdaniel.solander@pacificorp.comBob Livelybob.lively@pacificorp.comData Request Response Centerdatarequest@pacificorp.com

/s/ Sharon M. Bertelsen